Issue 3 Page 1 of 2
REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS
Description
The MR-2644 LCD Annunciator allows you to monitor
and control compatible Fire Alarm Control Panels from
anywhere within your facility. Up to eight MR-2644’s,
each set to a unique user programmable ID, can be
connected to each FACP. A single MR-2644 can be as

Modul-R® is a trademark of Secutron Inc.
Technical Data
Ordering Information
Typical Wiring Diagrams
Electrical Specifi cations
Voltage 16-28VDC, power limited
Max. Input Voltage Ripple 3.0VP-P
Standby Current Draw 30 mA
Maximum/Alarm Current 70 mA
Environmental Specifi cations
Operating Temperatures 32°F – 120°F / 0°C – 49°C
Humidity
85% RH non-condensing
(max.)
Physical Dimensions
MR-2644 (trim plate)
4.5” (H) x 10” (W)
10.2cm (H) x 25.4cm (W)
MR-2644-SM
4.5” (H) x 10” (W) x 2½” (H)
10.2cm (H) x 25.4cm (W) x 6.4cm (H)
Connections
Maximum Distance 9000 ft. (2700m) 12 AWG
Communication/
Power Wire
12 to 22 AWG non-shielded twisted
pair (two twisted pair required)
Note: Secutron recommends that the MR-2644 be powered
from the fi re panel. If an external power supply is used, the
following conditions must be met:
The power supply must be regulated, fi ltered, power •
limited, and UL listed for Fire applications.
To ensure proper communications, the negative of the •
power supply must be connected to the Aux Power
negative of the fi re panel.
The external power supply must be mounted no further •
than 10ft (3m) from the FACP.
* To connect the MR-2644 annunciator to a MR-2900 FACP, a
communications board must be installed in the MR-2900 (Model
#: MR-2109-3).
Model Description
MR-2644R MR-2644 LCD annunciator, fl ush mount,
Red
MR-2644G MR-2644 LCD annunciator, fl ush mount,
White
MR-2644-SMR Surface mount backbox for MR-2644,
Red
MR-2644-SMG Surface mount backbox for MR-2644,
White
+
-
RX